1.5 1.4 1.4 0.7

(2.8) (2.5) (2.1) (1.9)
(2.9)

(0.6)
(1.0) (0.7) (0.5)

(2.2)

4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18

Flows: Quantitative Equities, Multi-Asset and Alternatives

Quantitative Equities (US$bn) Multi-Asset (US$bn) Alternatives (US$bn)

 6% 13% 3% 10% 3%

Annualised gross sales¹

Annualised gross redemptions¹

Redemptions Sales Net sales / (redemptions)

 14% 16% 22% 27% 27%  45% 31% 30% 31% 18%

 (19%) (11%) (10%) (11%) (11%)  (17%) (15%) (16%) (15%) (22%)  (56%) (51%) (44%) (43%) (69%)

Note: Reflects operational reclassification of existing client’s funds in 4Q18 as detailed on slide 25.
 1 Annualised gross sales and redemption rates calculated as a percentage of beginning period AUM.

24

Total net flows by capability

4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18

Equities

Fixed Income

Quantitative Equities

Multi-Asset

Alternatives

(2.1)

(7.0)

(1.0)

Total net flows by capability

4Q16 to 4Q18 (US$bn)

Note: Data for periods prior to and including 2Q17 presents pro forma flows of JHG as if the merger had occurred at the beginning of the period shown. Reflects operational

 reclassification of existing client’s funds in 4Q18 as detailed on slide 25.

0.7

(2.9) (2.7) (2.7)

(4.3)

()

(8.4)

25

AUM and flows by capability

All data in US$bn Equities  Fixed Income Quantitative Equities Multi-Asset Alternatives Total

AUM 30 Sep 2017 182.3 79.4 49.0 30.2 19.6 360.5

Sales 10.8 5.2 0.7 1.1 2.2 20.0

Redemptions  (11.5) (5.0) (2.3) (1.3) (2.8) (22.9)

Net sales / (redemptions) (0.7) 0.2 (1.6) (0.2) (0.6) (2.9)

Market / FX 8.1 0.5 2.5 1.6 0.5 13.2

AUM 31 Dec 2017 189.7 80.1 49.9 31.6 19.5 370.8

Sales 9.9 5.3 1.7 1.3 1.5 19.7

Redemptions  (11.7) (5.6) (1.4) (1.2) (2.5) (22.4)

Net sales / (redemptions) (1.8) (0.3) 0.3 0.1 (1.0) (2.7)

Market / FX 2.8 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.5 3.8

AUM 31 Mar 2018 190.7 80.0 50.4 31.8 19.0 371.9

Sales 8.5 5.0 0.4 1.8 1.4 17.1

Redemptions  (9.6) (5.6) (1.2) (1.3) (2.1) (19.8)

Net sales / (redemptions) (1.1) (0.6) (0.8) 0.5 (0.7) (2.7)

Market / FX 3.7 (2.9) 0.5 0.3 (0.7) 0.9

AUM 30 Jun 2018 193.3 76.5 50.1 32.6 17.6 370.1

Sales 6.8 6.0 1.3 2.2 1.4 17.7

Redemptions  (9.9) (7.6) (1.3) (1.3) (1.9) (22.0)

Net sales / (redemptions) (3.1) (1.6) (0.0) 0.9 (0.5) (4.3)

Market / FX 9.0 (0.4) 2.8 1.1 (0.2) 12.3

AUM 30 Sep 2018 199.2 74.5 52.9 34.6 16.9 378.1

Sales 8.6  4.7  0.3  2.3  0.7  16.6

Redemptions  (12.7) (6.0) (1.4) (2.0) (2.9) (25.0)

Net sales / (redemptions) (4.1) (1.3) (1.1) 0.3  (2.2) (8.4)

Market / FX (29.2) (1.3) (7.5) (2.5) (0.7) (41.2)

Reclassification1 1.7  0.5  – (2.2) – –

AUM 31 Dec 2018 167.6  72.4  44.3  30.2  14.0  328.5

1 Reflects operational reclassification of existing client’s funds.

26

Investment performance

% of AUM outperforming benchmark

Note: Outperformance is measured based on composite performance gross of fees vs primary benchmark, except where a strategy has no benchmark index or corresponding

composite in which case the most relevant metric is used: (1) composite gross of fees vs zero for absolute return strategies, (2) fund net of fees vs primary index or (3) fund

net of fees vs Morningstar peer group average or median. Non-discretionary and separately managed account assets are included with a corresponding composite where